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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH

NcW Bs 1 h 1 , "this 13th day oT Jun©, 2001

■HON'BLE SHRI M . P . SINGH , MEMBER (A )
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Railway Station, Northsrn Railway
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Applicant has filed this OA under Section 13 of the

Administrative Tribunals Act,1385, challenging the order

dated 23. 11 .2000 (Annexure A— 1  j

2. Brief facts of the case as stated by the applicant

are that he had joined the Northern Railway as Khalasi on

21 .2.1364. He was promoted as Shuntman on 23.4. 1372 and

subsequently as Shunting Jamadar in the year 1335. He
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3  panel of Guard in the grade of

According to him, his date of birth

was duly recorded in the service book/service register as
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HS had SUbiTilttsd thS SChOOl iSaVlPiQ

certificates to the respondents which was duly verified

by the Unit IncharySj indicatinQ his date of birth as

1 . 1 .1344. It is also stated by him that he had submitted

a  copy of the "letter dated 25.3.1337 and a copy ot the

medical report dated 15.3.1333 in support of his claim.

By order dated 23. 1 1 .2000 he 'v^as informed that he would

retire on superannuation on 30.5.2001. Aggrieved by

this, he has filed this OA ssel\ing a direction to cjuash

r  ̂the order dated 23. 1 1 .200D (Annexure A-1) and he'^'^be

allowed to coritiriue iri service till 31.1.2004 withi all

service benefits.
-

3. The respondents have not filed reply.

4. Heard both the learned counsel for the rival

contesting parties and perused the record.

5. During the course of the arguments, the learned

counsel for the applicant drew my attention to Annexures

A-2,3,4&5 and submitted that on the basis of these

docurnents, the applicant is cntitico to cOiiuinue? mi
r

service upto 31 .12.2003. On the other hand, the learned

for the respondents produced the original record

ario suijiii i LLeu unat the year of birth of the applicant as4 +• -!- jr-* I

recorded in the service book is 1341 . He has also

produced a copy of the seniority list issued in the years

H a n n ^4
I O-SO Cli iU 1337 wherein his year of birth has been shown as

1U-1 , In the seniority list issued in 1307,

spresentations were invited from the persons concerned



in case any new fact had come to their notice contrary to

the one mentioned in the seniority list. The learned

counsel for the respondents also produced a copy of the

appi lodCi^n Suumitued oy tine applicartt Tor the post of

Assistant Guard in which the applicant himself has

men Cloned his date ot bi rtln as 1 . 1 , 1 94 1 . He also drew

my at cention to a juoysment ot the Supreme Court in U n i on

xMutci VCD nciri tarti SiriQln (13931 2 ScC 103 in whioh 11 has

been held as under;

"In the facts and circumstances of the
case, we are not satisfied that the Tribunal
was justified in issuing the direction in the
manner in which it has been done. The

application of correction of date of birth,
ericered iPi tine serv)GG~book iPi 1356, for the
Tirst time mace in September 1931, was
hopelessiy oelateo and did not merit any
consideration. As already noticed, it had not
bGe Pi fiiade evePi with i n thie period of five years
from the date of coming into force of Note 5
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fell in error in issui'hg the direction to
correct his oate ot binth and the impugned
order of the Tribunal cannot be sustained."

5 . I n ti- 10 present case also, the applicant has entered

the government service in the year 1364 and has submitted

his application for correction of date of birth in the

year 193S, after 34 years. Keeping in view the above

-  QgCisiopi ct tns in on 'ble Supreme Court and also the fact

that the applicant himself has mentioned his date of

birth as 1 , 1 .1941 while submitting his application for

the post of Assistant Guard, the OA does not merit any

cons 10Gra11 on ano the same is liable to be dismissed, I

do so accordingly, No order as to costs.
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(M.P.Singh)
Membe r(A)

Vacation Bench


